Messages for Remittance Advices dated May 23, 2024 –May 30, 2024
	to: Inpatient psychiatric, Rehabilitation center, ACS Waiver Supportive living/respite/support, and community support systems providers
	RE: ARPA Grant Funding Opportunities For Arkansas Medicaid Providers

	Through the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA), and in conjunction with the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), the Arkansas Legislature, and the Arkansas Governor’s office, the Department of Human Services was approved to distribute approximately $20 million through grants for the purpose of building infrastructure essential to Medicaid programs and the continuum of care.
Applications will be accepted through June 3, 2024. Grant applications and details can be found at www.ar.gov/ARPAgrants.

	to: all providers
	RE: Federal Ordering, Referring, Rendering, and Prescribing (ORP) Requirements

	There was a recent MMIS change implemented to bring the system into compliance with federal ordering, referring, rendering, and prescribing (ORP) requirements, which require a referring and ordering provider to be listed on Medicaid claims (See 42 CFR § 455.440). This affects providers who deliver Audiology, Hearing, Laboratory, Radiology, or Therapy services. If you receive EOB code 1228 “ORDERING PROVIDER IS REQUIRED FOR THE SERVICE,” you must enter the ordering provider on your claim. For instructions on how to enter the ordering provider on a claim in the Health Care Portal, please see the Job Aid: https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/MMIS_JobAid_SubmittingReviewingClaim.pdf.

For instructions regarding how to bill a crossover claim in the Healthcare Portal, please see the Quick Track Training Guide: https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/HowtoSubmitMed_icare_icaidClaim.pdf

Please contact your MMIS Outreach Specialist for further assistance with keying claims in the Healthcare Portal: https://medicaid.afmc.org/images/MMIS_OutreachSpecialistsMap_Updated_20230424_v10.pdf

	to: PHYSICIAN, HOSPITAL, Skilled Nursing Facility, Prosthetics, Ambulatory Surgical Center, Rural Health Clinic, Nurse Practitioner, and Behavioral, mental, psychological Group providers
	RE: Edit 3383 Retrospective EOMB Review

	Certain claims previously recouped under the 3383 Retrospective Review will be reprocessed when the EOMB was reviewed and determined to be correct prior to initial recoupment.

Moving forward, EOMBs will not be reviewed if not received within the timeframe specified on the audit letters sent to providers.

Providers should refer to instructions on the most recent audit letter received.


 Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.
